In exercise of powers conferred upon me under section 154 of the 
Customs Act, 1962, I, order the following corrigendum to the Order-In- 
Original No. MUN-CUSTM-OOO-COM-14-23-24 
(hereinafter referred to as the said Order-In-Original).

dated 20.09.2023

In the said Order-In-Original, at page No. 3, 4 & 23:

“Rs. 8,64,81,379/- (Rs. Eight Crore Sixty Four 
Lakh Eighty One Thousand Three Hundred and Seventy Nine 
only)” may be read as “Rs. 8,64,51,379/-(Rupees Eight Crore Sixty Four 

Lakh Fifty One Thousand Three Hundred and Seventy Nine only)”.

At Para 9 (i) “Rs. 8,64,81,379/- (Rs. Eight Crore Sixty Four 

Lakh Eighty One Thousand Three Hundred and Seventy Nine 

only)” may be read as “Rs. 8,64,51,379/-(Rupees Eight Crore Sixty Four 
Lakh Fifty One Thousand Three Hundred and Seventy Nine only)”.

At Para 39.1 “Rs. 8,64,81,379/- (Rs. Eight Crore Sixty Four 
Lakh Eighty One Thousand Three Hundred and Seventy Nine 

only)” maybe read as “Rs. 8,64,51,379/-(Rupees Eight Crore Sixty Four 
Lakh Fifty One Thousand Three Hundred and Seventy Nine only)”

All other contents of the said Order-In-Original remain unchanged.

At Para 7

Commissioner of Customs, 
Custom House, Mundra

F.No. CUS/ADJ/COMM/117/2022-Adjn Date:30.10.2023

To:

M/s. Jia Lighting and Audio Equipment, 
1964, Outram Lines, Kingsway Camp,